
 

 

EXPLANATION OF TENDER DOCUMENTATION NO. 1 

Name of public contract: S&M Develop –Žipotín wind power plant – deliveries 

Type of procurement 

procedure: 

Public contract not governed by Act No. 134/2016 Coll., on 

Public Procurement (hereinafter referred to only as the “APP”) 

Type of public contract: Deliveries 

Address of contracting 

authority’s profile: 

https://ezak.tendera.cz/profile_display_1129.html  

Identification of project: “S&M Develop –Žipotín wind power plant”, project registration 

number: CZ.01.3.09/0.0/0.0/19_302/0019938 

 

Name of contracting authority: S&M Develop s. r. o. 

Registered office of contracting 

authority: 

Makovského náměstí 3147/2, Žabovřesky, 616 00 Brno 

Represented by: Martin Valter, Executive Director 

Jiří Svoboda, Executive Director 

Company ID No.: 27534511 

VAT No.: CZ27534511 

 

Party representing the 

contracting authority: 

TENDERA partners, s.r.o. 

Registered office: Syrovice 424, 664 67  

Contact point: Jánská 448/10, 602 00 Brno 

Company ID No.: 08668477 

VAT No.: CZ08668477 

Contact person: Ing. Radek Hlaváček 

Telephone no.: +420 731 131 684 

E-mail: hlavacek@tendera.cz 

Data box identifier: he9gwrw 

 

In accordance with the provisions of Art. 12 of the tender documentation, the contracting authority 

hereby provides explanation of the tender documentation for the public contract indicated above. 

 

I. 

Over the course of the period for submission of offers, the contracting authority found several items of 

information in the document designated as D.1.2.1 Technical report (part of appendix no. 3 to the 

  

https://ezak.tendera.cz/profile_display_1129.html
mailto:hlavacek@tendera.cz


 

Explanation of tender documentation  Page 2 

tender documentation – project documentation) which were at variance with the remaining parts of 

the project documentation. For this reason, the contracting authority is issuing this document in its 

updated form and remedying the discrepancies which were found. 

 

II. 

On the basis of this explanation, the contracting authority issues the following part of appendix no. 3 to 

the tender documentation (project documentation) in the new form: 

• D.1.2.1 Technical report2 

Each tenderer is obliged in its offer to base its offer on or use this updated version of the appendix. 

Failure to use this updated appendix shall be regarded as failure to meet the requirements of the tender 

documentation and such a tenderer will be excluded from the procurement procedure.  

 

III. 

In relation to provision of this explanation of the tender documentation, the contracting authority has 

decided to extend the deadline for submission of offers and replaces Art. 10 para. 3 and Art. 11 para. 1 

of the tender documentation with the following wording: 

Article 10. Method of submission of offers 

3. The offer shall be delivered to the address of the contact point of the party representing the 

contracting authority, i.e. to the address TENDERA partners, s.r.o., Jánská 448/10, 602 00 Brno, no 

later than 10:00 a.m. on 11 June 2021. The tenderer may send its offer to the above-mentioned 

address by post or submit it in person on working days between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 3:30 

p.m. and on the last day of the deadline for submission of offers between the hours of 8:00 a.m. 

and 10:00 a.m. 

Article 11.  Opening of offers 

1. The commission established by the contracting authority shall open envelopes with offers 

immediately after the deadline for submission of offers has expired and check them at its public 

meeting held at the address of the contact point of the party representing the contracting authority 

at 10.00 a.m. on 11 June 2021. 

 

Appendices to this explanation of the tender documentation: 

- Appendix No. 1 - D.1.2.1 Technical report2 

In Brno, on 11 May 2021 

On behalf of the contracting authority – S&M Develop s. r. o.: 

 



 

Explanation of tender documentation  Page 3 

 

 

Ing. Radek Hlaváček 

TENDERA partners, s.r.o. 

Tender Consultant 

Under power of attorney 


